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1. With reference to the National Commission for the Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR), consider the 

following statements. 

1. It is a constitutional body 

2. Under the NCPCR the Child is defined as a person in the 0 to 16 years age group. 

 
Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

A. 1 only 
B. 2 only 
C. Both 1 and  2 
D. Neither 1 nor 2 

 

Answer: D 

Explanation: 

● Statement 1 is incorrect: National Commission for the Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) is a 

statutory body under the Commissions for Protection of Child Rights (CPCR) Act, 2005 under the 

administrative control of the Ministry of Women & Child Development ,Government of India.  

● Statement 2 is incorrect: Under the NCPCR the Child is defined as a person in the 0 to 18 years age 

group. 

● The Commission’s Mandate is to ensure that all Laws, Policies, Programmes, and Administrative 

Mechanisms are in consonance with the Child Rights perspective as enshrined in the Constitution of 

India and also the UN Convention on the Rights of the Child. 

https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/op-ed/a-commission-misguided/article32766923.ece  

2.  What is the purpose of the “Char Dham” road project? 

A. Connecting important government offices 
B. Connecting important shrines 
C. Connecting four important market places 

D. Connecting important trade routes 

Answer: B 

Explanation: 

https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/op-ed/a-commission-misguided/article32766923.ece
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 The Char Dham project consists of widening and repairing 889-kilometres of national highways 

leading to revered shrines of Kedarnath, Badrinath, Gangotri and Yamunotri. 

https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/chairman-of-chardham-committee-alleges-violations-of-

supreme-court-orders/article32766322.ece  

3.  With reference to the National Education Policy, consider the following statements?  

1. It proposes a three language formula 
2. It also focuses on early childhood care 
3. It can also help Skill India Mission 

 

Select the correct answer using the codes given below 

A. 1 and 3 only 
B. 2 and 3  only 
C. 1, 2 and 3  
D. 1 and 2  only 

 

Answer: C 

Explanation: 

● Statement 1 is correct: The three-language policy accentuated the use of a national language or 
a regional language as a medium of instruction till Class 5 of the child. The policy calls for schools 
to provide the option of studying three languages at the school level out of which two will be 
indigenous languages. 
 

● Statement 2 is correct: The policy also focuses on early childhood care, restructuring curriculum 

and pedagogy; reforming assessments and exams, and investing in teacher training and broad-

basing their appraisal. 

● Statement 3 is correct: Another laudable aspect of the scheme is the introduction of vocational 

courses with an internship. This will help in Skill India mission in the future 

https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/op-ed/english-is-an-indian-language/article32766945.ece  

https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/chairman-of-chardham-committee-alleges-violations-of-supreme-court-orders/article32766322.ece
https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/chairman-of-chardham-committee-alleges-violations-of-supreme-court-orders/article32766322.ece
https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/op-ed/english-is-an-indian-language/article32766945.ece
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4. With reference to Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI), consider the following 

statements. 

1. It also deals with the governance related aspects of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 

2. It has regulatory oversight over the Insolvency Professionals 

Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

A. 1 only 
B. 2 only 
C. Both 1 and 2  
D. Neither 1 nor 2 

 

Answer: C 

Explanation: 

● Statement 1 is correct: The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI) is an  apex body for 
promoting transparency & governance in the administration of the IBC 

● Statement 2 is correct: It is a unique regulator: regulates a profession as well as processes. It has 
regulatory oversight over the Insolvency Professionals, Insolvency Professional Agencies, 
Insolvency Professional Entities and Information Utilities. It writes and enforces rules for 
processes, namely, corporate insolvency resolution, corporate liquidation, individual insolvency 
resolution and individual bankruptcy under the Code. It has recently been tasked to promote the 
development of, and regulate, the working and practices of, insolvency professionals, insolvency 
professional agencies and information utilities and other institutions, in furtherance of the 
purposes of the Code. It has also been designated as the ‘Authority’ under the Companies 
(Registered Valuers and Valuation Rules), 2017 for regulation and development of the profession 
of valuers in the country. 

https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/lead/transforming-business-and-the-insolvency-

system/article32767155.ece 

5. In which of the following sectors/areas would you encounter Securities and Transaction Tax (STT)?  

A. Stock Market 
B. Some of the Services sectors 
C. Insurance 

https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/lead/transforming-business-and-the-insolvency-system/article32767155.ece
https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/lead/transforming-business-and-the-insolvency-system/article32767155.ece
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D. Import of an item 
 

Answer: A 

Explanation 

 Securities Transaction Tax (STT) is a type of turnover tax where the investor is obliged to pay a 

tax on the total sum received or paid in a transaction done through an exchange. STT is not 

applicable for commodities and currency transactions and on transactions outside of the 

exchange. It is applicable to securities like shares, debentures, bonds, mutual funds, 

government equity securities, derivatives, etc 

https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/op-ed/the-future-of-gst-hangs-in-the-

balance/article32766934.ece  

https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/op-ed/the-future-of-gst-hangs-in-the-balance/article32766934.ece
https://www.thehindu.com/opinion/op-ed/the-future-of-gst-hangs-in-the-balance/article32766934.ece

